TOWN OF LYSANDER NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a public hearing will be held by the Town of Lysander on February 9, 2015 at 7:00 P.M. at Town of Lysander Town Hall, 8220 Loop Rd. Baldwinsville, NY regarding the adoption of the Town of Lysander Comprhensive Land Use Plan. A copy of the propose Comprehensive Land Use Plan is on file with the Town Clerk and may be viewed on the Town Website as well.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that the environmental significance of said proposed Comprehensive Land Use Plan will be reviewed by the Twon Board of the Town of Lysander incident to and as a part of said public hearing.

By order of the Town Board of the Town of Lysander, dated January 5, 2015.

Lisa Dell, Lysander Town Clerk